The  pro  forma condensed consolidated financial  statements
should   be   read   in  conjunction  with  the   historical
consolidated financial statements and related notes  thereto
of the Company.

 3

American Airlines, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year ended December 31,1995
(Unaudited) (In millions)
   Pro   Pro
   Forma   Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   As Adjusted

Revenues
  Airline Group:
   Passenger   $  13,134   $   -   $   13,134
   Cargo   668   -   668
   Other   699   -   699
   14,501   -   14,501

  Information Services Group   1,391   (1,391) (a)   -
   Less: Intergroup revenues   (483)   483  (d)   -
Total operating revenues   15,409   (908)   14,501

Expenses
  Wages, salaries and benefits  5,183   (367) (a)   4,816
  Aircraft fuel   1,565   -   1,565
  Commissions to agents   1,236   -   1,236
  Depreciation and amortization 1,138   (164) (a)   964
   (10) (b)
  Other rentals and landing fees  802   (31) (a)   771
  Food service   675   -   675
  Aircraft rentals   604   -   604
  Maintenance materials and
   repairs   494   -   494
  Other operating expenses   2,259   (445) (a)   2,297
   483  (d)
  Restructuring costs   485   -   485
   Total operating expenses   14,441   (534)   13,907
Operating Income   968   (374)   594

Other Income (Expense)
  Interest income   23   -   23
  Interest expense   (543)   (6) (a)   (467)
   9  (b)
   73  (c)
  Miscellaneous - net   (55)   (1) (a)   (56)
   (575)   75   (500)
Earnings Before Income
Taxes and Extraordinary Loss   393   (299)   94
Income tax provision   172   (114) (e)   58
Earnings Before
 Extraordinary Loss   221   (185)   36
   Extraordinary Loss,
 Net of Tax Benefit   (13)   -   (13)
Net Earnings   $   208   $   (185)   $   23

See accompanying notes.

 4

American Airlines, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three months ended March 31, 1996
(Unaudited) (In millions)
   Pro   Pro
   Forma   Forma
   Historical  Adjustments   As Adjusted

Revenues
  Airline Group:
   Passenger   $   3,287  $   -   $   3,287
   Cargo   160   -   160
   Other   192   -   192
   3,639   -   3,639

  Information Services Group   386   (386) (a)   -
  Less: Intergroup revenues   (123)   123  (d)   -
Total operating revenues   3,902   (263)   3,639
Expenses
  Wages, salaries and benefits  1,332   (98) (a)   1,234
  Aircraft fuel   424   -   424
  Commissions to agents   296   -   296
  Depreciation and amortization   271   (41) (a)   227
   (3) (b)
  Other rentals and landing fees  197   (9) (a)   188
  Food service   154   -   154
  Aircraft rentals   148   -   148
  Maintenance materials and
   repairs   134   -   134
  Other operating expenses   588   (116) (a)   595
   123  (d)
   Total operating expenses   3,544   (144)   3,400
Operating Income   358   (119)   239

Other Income (Expense)
  Interest income   5   -   5
  Interest expense   (111)   (2) (a)   (93)
   2  (b)
   18  (c)
  Miscellaneous - net   (1)   (1) (a)   (2)
   (107)   17   (90)
Earnings Before Income Taxes   251   (102)   149
Income tax provision   101   (39) (e)   62
Net Earnings   $   150   $   (63)   $   87

See accompanying notes.

 5

American Airlines,Inc.
Proforma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31,1996
(Unaudited) (In millions)
   Pro   Pro
   Forma   Forma
   Historical  Adjustments As Adjusted

Assets

Current Assets
  Cash   $   31 $   (1) (f)  $   30
  Short-term investments   791   (111) (g)   550
   (130) (i)
  Receivables, net   1,222   (53) (f)   1,169
  Inventories, net   532   -   532
  Other current assets   469   (28) (f)   441
   Total current assets   3,045   (323)   2,722

Equipment and Property
 Flight equipment, net   8,902   -   8,902
 Other equipment and
  property, net   1,811   (483) (f)   1,328
   10,713   (483)   10,230

Equipment and Property Under Capital Leases

Flight equipment, net   1,251   -   1,251
Other equipment and property, net   160   (68) (f)   92
   1,411   (68)   1,343

Route acquisition costs, net   996   -   996
Other assets, net   1,402   (67) (f)   1,322
   (13) (g)
   $  17,567 $  (954)   $   16,613

See accompanying notes.

 6

American Airlines, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet, Continued
March 31,1996
(Unaudited) (In millions)
   Pro   Pro
   Forma   Forma
   Historical  Adjustments As Adjusted

Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity

Current Liabilities
 Accounts Payable   $   803 $   (43) (f) $   760
 Payable to affiliates   968   130  (f)   968
   (130) (i)
 Accrued liabilities   1,558   (64) (f)   1,494
 Air traffic liability   1,707   -   1,707
 Current maturities of
   long-term debt   33   -   33
 Current obligations under
   capital leases   125   -   125
Total current liabilities   5,194   (107)   5,087

Long-term debt, less
  current maturities   1,170   -   1,170
Long-term debt due to Parent   1,676   (850) (h)   826
Obligations under capital leases,
  less current obligations   1,702   (124) (g)   1,578
Deferred income taxes   479   (56) (f)   423
Other liabilities, deferred gains,
deferred credits and
postretirement benefits   3,552   (67) (f)   3,485

Stockholder's Equity
Common stock   -   -   -
Additional paid-in capital   1,699   -   1,699
Retained earnings   2,095   (600) (f)   2,345
   850  (h)
   3,794   250   4,044
   $  17,567  $  (954)   $   16,613

See accompanying notes.

 7
NOTES   TO   PRO  FORMA  CONDENSED  CONSOLIDATED   FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

The  accompanying  pro  forma  consolidated  statements   of
operations  for  the year ended December 31,  1995  and  the
three months ended March 31, 1996 reflect the following  pro
forma  adjustments  assuming  the  Reorganization  had  been
consummated on January 1, 1995.

(a)   To remove the historical results of operations of  the
  divisions of American dividended to AMR.

(b)   To reflect the estimated decrease in depreciation  and
  amortization  expense  due  to  the  removal  of   certain